## SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 12062/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in WA No.6224/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

M/S M.S.P.L. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20866-20886 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21310-21329 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP..CC No. 12062 SLP..CC No. 12062 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Udaya Rathore, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Ms. Jaikriti Jadeja, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

SLP 20866-20886 Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

SLP 21310-21329 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Sudheesh K.K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 20866-20886 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. 21310-21329 Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

SLP 21310-21329 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

SLP 21310-21329 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. 20866-20886 Mr. M. Gireesh

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP (C) No....CC No. 12062 of 2012:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, the interim order granted by the High Court in paragraph 134 of the impugned judgment shall remain operative.

SLP (C) Nos. 20866-20886 of 2012 & 21310-21329 of 2012:

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

M/s S.N. Bhat, advocate for respondent- Raju in Special Leave Petition arising from W.A. No. 6223 of 2009, respondents - Eerappagejji and Mardan Sab in Special Leave Petitions arising from W.A. Nos. 6206 and 6208 of 2009, (ii) Anjana Chandrashekar, advocate for respondent No. 1 - Basavaraj and respondent No. 2 - Sharanamma in Special Leave Petition arising from W.A. No. 6287 of 2009, (iii) Ankur S. Kulkarni, advocate for respondents - S. Vijaya B Reddy, S. Srinivas Reddy, S. Sudhakara Reddy in Special Leave Petitions arising from W.A. No. 6187 of 2009 and (iv) Shubhangi Tuli, advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 - S. Narayan Reddy, S. Surya Prabhavathi, S. Rama Reddy, S. Surya Reddy, Chandrashekar S. Patel in Special Leave Petitions arising from W.A. Nos. 6190 of 2009 and 6239-42 of 2009 waive service. Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented

respondents.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. However, status-quo shall be maintained by all concerned with regard to the land of the Writ Petitioners (land

owners).

The represented respondents may file their counteraffidavits within four weeks from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master