

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20866-20886/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in WA No.6180/2009,WA
No.6181/2009,WA No.6182/2009,WA No.6183/2009,WA No.6184/2009,WA
No.6187/2009,WA No.6190/2009,WA No.6191/2009,WA No.6193/2009,WA
No.6194/2009,WA No.6195/2009,WA No.6206/2009,WA No.6207/2009,WA
No.6208/2009,WA No.6223/2009,WA No.6224/20
09,WA No.6239/2009,WA No.6240/2009,WA No.6241/2009,WA No.6242/2009,WA
No.6287/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr.A.V.S.Raju, Adv.
Mr.K.Venkata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Ms.Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr.Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr.Sunil K.Tripathi, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr.A.Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 26.09.2013.

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel
for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting the service of show
cause notice on the unserved respondent Nos.4, 5, 18, 19, 28, 30, 32-35 and
39.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Veena Lakhina)
Court Master